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Division of Facilities Management  
Design & Construction Real Estate Services

WEST REGION

SOUTHWEST REGION

Matt Peters
West Region Leasing Coordinator

 (573) 619-0829
Matt.Peters@oa.mo.gov

Terrill Newton
Southwest Region  

Leasing Coordinator
 (573) 536-8509

Terrill.Newton@oa.mo.gov

Chuck Mayer
Real Estate Services Manager

Cell: (573) 508-5190
Office: (573) 751-0669

Chuck.Mayer@oa.mo.gov

Melissa Mathis
Central Region Leasing Coordinator

(573) 694-0758
Melissa.Mathis@oa.mo.gov

Sheri Nenninger
Administrative Assistant

(816) 889-2076
Sheri.Nenninger@oa.mo.gov

Shane Cupp
East Region Leasing Coordinator

(573) 536-7671
Shane.Cupp@oa.mo.gov

Sheila Eastlick
Real Estate Specialist/ 
Leasing Coordinator

(573) 522-2283
Sheila.Eastlick@oa.mo.gov

CENTRAL REGION

NORTH CENTRAL REGION

EAST REGION

SOUTHEAST REGION

Matt Heaney
North Central Region  
Leasing Coordinator

(573) 526-6772
Matt.Heaney@oa.mo.gov

Amy Wieberg
Southeast Region  

Leasing Coordinator
 (573) 301-1652

Amy.Wieberg@oa.mo.gov
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